

20064144047349 - CHEF BOYARDEE Microwavable Macaroni And Chees...

Twelve 7.5 oz microwaveable bowls of Chef Boyardee Mac & Cheese. A convenient microwave food option full of that timeless macaroni and cheese flavor everyone knows and loves. Delicious comfort food in a microwaveable bowl featuring pasta covered in creamy cheese flavored sauce that is sure to please anybody. Packaged in a convenient microwave bowl, you can take this mac and che...



MARKETING

Chef Boyardee Mac and Cheese is a delicious and convenient addition to an easy meal or snack. This microwave food combines pasta with a creamy cheese flavored sauce. With a classic and timeless flavor you'll love, this microwave mac and cheese is perfect as a delicious part of an easy meal for all ages. Chef Boyardee Mac and Cheese is a microwave food that contains no artificial flavors, preservatives or dyes (colored with turmeric and paprika), so you can feel good about serving this macaroni and cheese to your family. What makes these Chef Boyardee microwavable bowls so perfect for kids and the whole family is their versatility. This microwave macaroni and cheese is perfect for a delicious after school or after work snack...



Nutrition Facts

1 Servings per container
Serving Size 1 bowl (212g)

Amount Per Serving
Calories

	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 4	5%
Saturated Fat 2.5 g	13%
Trans Fat 0 g	
Cholesterol 10 mg	3%
Sodium 810 mg	35%
Total Carbohydrates 26 g	9%
Dietary Fiber 1 g	4%
Total Sugars 2 g	
Includes Added Sugars	%

Protein 5 g	
Vitamin D 0 mcg	0%
Calcium 40 mg	4%
Iron 1 mg	6%
Potassium 0 mg	0%

* The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

Code		GTIN			Pack Description	
6414404734		20064144047349				
Brand		Brand Owner		GPC Description		
Chef Boyardee		[[Conagra Brands, Inc]]		Pasta/Noodles - Ready to Eat (Shelf Stable)		
Gross Weight	Net Weight	Case/Catch Weight		Country Of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
6.73 LBR	5.628 LBR	No		United States	Undeclared	No
Shipping						
Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHI	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
14.5 INH	11 INH	2.875 INH	0.265 FTQ	x	270 Days	50 FAH / 85 FAH
Traceability Regulation						
Regulation Type Code			Regulatory Act	Trade Item Regulation Compliant		Regulation Restrictions and Descriptors
BUY_AMERICAN_PROVISION_USDA			N/A	NOT_APPLICABLE		N/A

HANDLING SUGGESTIONS



Follow storage and usage instructions as printed on consumer packaging.

ALLERGENS



C = 'Contains'; MC = 'May Contain'; N = 'Free From'; UN = 'Undeclared'; INII = 'Intentionally nor Inherently Included'; 50 = 'Derived from Ingredients'; 60 = 'Not Derived From Ingredients'; NI = 'No Info'

- Milk - C
- Peanuts - INII
- Eggs - INII
- Tree - INII
- Soybean - INII
- Fish - INII
- Wheat - C
- Shellfish - INII
- Sesame - INII
- Crustaceans - INII
- Cereals - INII
- Celery - INII
- Mustard - INII
- Lupine - INII
- Molluscs - INII

INGREDIENTS



Water, Enriched Pasta (Durum Wheat Semolina, Wheat Protein Isolate [Wheat Gluten, Phosphate, Lactic Acid], Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate [Vitamin B1], Riboflavin [Vitamin B2], Folic Acid), LESS THAN 2% OF: Cream, Modified Corn Starch, Cheese Flavor (Whey Protein Concentrate, Whey Powder, Maltodextrin, Natural Flavor, Cheddar Cheese [Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes], Salt, Disodium Phosphate), Salt, Nonfat Milk, Sodium Caseinate, Turmeric and Paprika (Colors). CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT

20064144047349 - CHEF BOYARDEE Microwavable Macaroni And Chees...

Twelve 7.5 oz microwaveable bowls of Chef Boyardee Mac & Cheese. A convenient microwave food option full of that timeless macaroni and cheese flavor everyone knows and loves. Delicious comfort food in a microwaveable bowl featuring pasta covered in creamy cheese flavored sauce that is sure to please anybody. Packaged in a convenient microwave bowl, you can take this mac and che...

PREPARATION & COOKING SUGGESTIONS

Please follow preparation instructions as printed on the consumer packaging.

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Follow serving suggestions as printed on the packaging.

MORE INFORMATION

Website : [\[\[https://help.conagra.com/pim/\]\]](https://help.conagra.com/pim/)